

Appendix 5B

Name of entity

AZURE MINERALS LIMITED

ABN

46 106 346 918

Quarter ended ("current quarter")

31-Mar-19

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (9 months) \$A'000
1	Cash flows from operating activities		
1.1	Receipts from customers	-	-
1.2	Payments for	-	-
	(a) exploration & evaluation	(1,115)	(3,096)
	(b) development	-	-
	(c) production	-	-
	(d) staff costs	(170)	(525)
	(e) administration and corporate costs	(388)	(1,148)
1.3	Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
1.4	Interest received	14	57
1.5	Interest and other costs of finance paid	-	-
1.6	Income taxes paid	-	-
1.7	Research and development refunds	-	-
1.8	Other	-	-
1.9	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities	(1,659)	(4,712)
2	Cash flows from investing activities		
2.1	Payments to acquire:		
	(a) property, plant and equipment	(4)	(22)
	(b) tenements (see item 10)	-	(18)
	(c) investments	-	-
	(d) other non-current assets	-	-
2.2	Proceeds from the disposal of:		
	(a) property, plant and equipment	-	-
	(b) tenements (see item 10)	-	-
	(c) investments	-	-
	(d) other non-current assets	-	-
2.3	Cash flows from loans to other entities	-	-
2.4	Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
2.5	Other (provide details if material)	-	-
2.6	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities	(4)	(40)

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (9 months) \$A'000
3	Cash flows from financing activities		
3.1	Proceeds from issues of shares	-	-
3.2	Proceeds from issue of convertible notes	-	-
3.3	Proceeds from exercise of share options	-	-
3.4	Transaction costs related to issues of shares, convertible notes or options	-	-
3.5	Proceeds from borrowings	-	-
3.6	Repayment of borrowings	-	-
3.7	Transaction costs related to loans and borrowings	-	-
3.8	Dividends paid	-	-
3.9	Other (provide details if material)	-	-
3.10	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities	-	-
4	Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents for the period		
4.1	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	3,438	6,593
4.2	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)	(1,659)	(4,712)
4.3	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities (item 2.6 above)	(4)	(40)
4.4	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (item 3.10 above)	-	-
4.5	Effect of movement in exchange rates on cash held	(6)	(72)
4.6	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	1,769	1,769
5	Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts	Current quarter \$A'000	Previous quarter \$A'000
5.1	Bank balances	1,711	3,380
5.2	Call deposits	58	58
5.3	Bank overdrafts	-	-
5.4	Other (provide details)	-	-
5.5	Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter (should equal item 4.6 above)	1,769	3,438

6 Payments to directors of the entity and their associates

**Current quarter
\$A'000**

6.1 Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2

136

6.2 Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3

-

6.3 Include below any explanation necessary to understand the transactions included in items 6.1 and 6.2

Includes salaries and superannuation for executive directors and fees and superannuation for non-executive directors

7 Payments to related entities of the entity and their associates

**Current quarter
\$A'000**

7.1 Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2

-

7.2 Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3

-

7.3 Include below any explanation necessary to understand the transactions included in items 7.1 and 7.2

8 Financing facilities available

Add notes as necessary for an understanding of the position

**Total facility
amount at
quarter end
\$A'000**

**Amount drawn
at quarter end
\$A'000**

8.1 Loan facilities

-

-

8.2 Credit standby arrangements

-

-

8.3 Other (please specify)

-

-

8.4 Include below a description of each facility above, including the lender, interest rate and whether it is secured or unsecured. If any additional facilities have been entered into or are proposed to be entered into after quarter end, include details of those facilities as well.

9	Estimated cash outflows for next quarter	\$A'000
9.1	Exploration and evaluation	830
9.2	Development	-
9.3	Production	-
9.4	Staff costs	209
9.5	Administration and corporate costs	245
9.6	Other (provide details if material)	-
9.7	Total estimated cash outflows	1,284

10	Changes in tenements (items 2.1(b) & 2.2(b) above)	Tenement reference and location	Nature of interest	Interest at beginning of quarter	Interest at end of quarter
10.1	Interests in mining tenements and petroleum tenements lapsed, relinquished or reduced	-			
10.2	Interests in mining tenements and petroleum tenements acquired or increased	-			

Refer to Annexure 1 for full list of mining tenements

Compliance statement

- 1 This statement has been prepared in accordance with accounting standards and policies which comply with Listing Rule 19.11A.
- 2 This statement gives a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.

Sign here:



(Company secretary)

Date: 26 April 2019

Print name: Brett Dickson

Annexure 1

Schedule of Interests in Mining Tenements

Project	Common Name	Column1	Tenement	Percentage held
Oposura	El Monstruo De Plomo	All Minerals	180473	100%
	Don Genaro	All Minerals	180474	100%
	El Crestón De Plomo	All Minerals	180475	100%
	Candelaria	All Minerals	180476	100%
	El Hueco	All Minerals	180477	100%
	Campo De Plomo	All Minerals	180602	100%
	Oposura Número 2	All Minerals	180603	100%
	Oposura Número 4	All Minerals	180604	100%
	Oposura Número 6	All Minerals	180605	100%
Sara Alicia	El Encinal	All Minerals	223473	100%
	Sara Alicia	All Minerals	165539	100%
El Tecolote	El Tecolote	All Minerals	243923	100%
	El Tecolote III	All Minerals	234586	100%
Promontorio	Hidalgo	All Minerals	235270	100%
	Promontorio	All Minerals	235269	100%
	El Magistral	All Minerals	218881	100%
	Promontorio 1	All Minerals	245495	100%
	Promontorio 2	All Minerals	245496	100%
	Promontorio 3	All Minerals	245497	100%
	Promontorio 4	All Minerals	245505	100%
	Promontorio 5	All Minerals	245500	100%
	Promontorio 6	All Minerals	245498	100%
	Promontorio 7	All Minerals	245506	100%
	Promontorio 8	All Minerals	245507	100%
	Promontorio 9	All Minerals	245501	100%
	Promontorio 10	All Minerals	245499	100%
	Promontorio 11	All Minerals	245502	100%
Oso Negro	Promontorio 12	All Minerals	245503	100%
	Promontorio 13	All Minerals	245504	100%
Oso Negro	El Sahuaro	All Minerals	243322	100%
	Oso Negro	All Minerals	application	100%
Panchita	Panchita	All Minerals	212767	100%
	Dona Panchita	All Minerals	192097	100%
San Augustin	San Augustin1	All Minerals	238325	100%
Alacran ¹	Kino 3	All Minerals	166312	100%
	Kino 2	All Minerals	166313	100%
	Kino 4	All Minerals	166314	100%
	Kino 8	All Minerals	166315	100%
	Kino 9	All Minerals	166316	100%
	Kino 10	All Minerals	166317	100%
	Kino 11	All Minerals	166318	100%
	Kino 15	All Minerals	166365	100%
	Hidalgo No. 4	All Minerals	166366	100%
	Kino 16	All Minerals	166367	100%
	Hidalgo No. 3	All Minerals	166368	100%
	Hidalgo No. 2	All Minerals	166369	100%
	Hidalgo No. 5	All Minerals	166370	100%
	Hidalgo No. 6	All Minerals	166371	100%
	Hidalgo No. 8	All Minerals	166372	100%
	Hidalgo No. 7	All Minerals	166373	100%
	Hidalgo	All Minerals	166374	100%
	Hidalgo No. 9	All Minerals	166375	100%
	San Simon	All Minerals	166376	100%
	San Simon No. 2	All Minerals	166377	100%
	El Alacran	All Minerals	201817	100%

¹ Teck Resources Limited ("Teck") has advised it intends to exercise its back-in right to earn-back a 51% interest in these concessions.